XX6
XX12
XX24
AC
15
25
25
25
JC-6V15W
–
–
–
580.0086
570.0071
570.0118
570.0136
6
12
24
120
225
378
345
215
97
Lamp Data
General Information
Explosion-Proof Incandescent Lamps 120 Volt AC Exit Lamps
Watts
Candelabra
Screw Base
Intermediate
Screw Base
Intermediate
Screw Base
G23
BaseLamp #
15T6145
20T61/2
15T6
PL7-T4
MSA Incandescent Lamp Adapter
For HIT, DCBB or Bi-Pin Halogen Lamps
DC lamp plus adapter for medium Edison screw base socket. This
device converts any incandescent fixture into an emergency fixture.
Note:
Lumen figures based on information supplied by lamp manufacturers.
Lamp drawings shown are for shape comparison only, not actual size.
Incandescent
Incandescent
Incandescent
Fluorescent
570.0013
570.0024
570.0035
595.0010
15
20
15
7
Voltage Watts Lamp #Lumen
Rating
Catalog
SuffixItem P/N CatalogLamp Type
MSABi-Pin MSADouble Contact MSAWedge Base
MSA HB
Product Code Lamp Symbol
How to Order (example)
Lamp Type Part Number Catalog
Suffix Voltage Watts Lumen
Rating
Center-Beam Candle
Power (CBCP)
Beam Angle
(Degrees) Bulb Type
580.0072 MH 6 5.4 34 73 36 MR16
580.0074 MI 6 6 40 130 24 MR16
580.0079 MJ 6 10 77 790 16 MR16
580.0099 MO 12 10 86 200 36 MR16
580.0080 MK 12 12 135 320 36 MR16
580.0064 MG 12 20 270 525 36 MR16
580.0075 MA 12 20-A 245 600 36 MR16
580.0068 MW 12 20-H 417 950 36 MR16
580.0083 MB 12 35 490 3300 24 MR16
580.0076 MC 12 50 785 2800 24 MR16
580.0089 MM 12 50-H 1550 5700 24 MR16
580.0070 MS 24 12 95 280 36 MR16
580.0077 MD 24 20 240 740 24 MR16
580.0094 MN 24 20-A 195 890 24 MR16
580.0084 ME 24 35 460 990 36 MR16
580.0078 MF 24 50 875 3200 24 MR16
580.0065 MT 120 20 100 240 36 MR16
580.0066 MU 120 35 230 520 36 MR16
580.0067 MV 120 50 460 1100 36 MR16
580.0097 LA 6 4 130 600 24 MR16
580.0093 LG 12 4 170 440 30 MR16
580.0096 LH 12 4 170 700 24 MR16
580.0098 LL 24 4 200 900 24 MR16
580.0095 LV 120 4 200 900 24 MR16
Lamp Type Part Number Catalog
Suffix Voltage Watts Lumen
Rating
Total Candle
Power (CP) Lamp # Bulb Type
EXIT Signs, Hazardous Locations
Incandescent Lamps
580.0086 XX6 6 15 210 17 JC6V-15W2K Bi-Pin G4
570.0071 XX12 12 25 375 30 13769 A19
570.0118 XX24 24 25 345 27 24227-1 A19
570.0136 AC 120 25 215 17 97478 A19
Lamp Type Part Number Voltage Watts Lumen
Rating
Total candle
power (CP) Lamp # Base Type
EXIT Signs, 120Vac Incandescent
570.0013 145 15 150 12 15T6145 Candelabra Screw Base
570.0024 120 20 90 7 20T61/2 Intermediate Screw Base
570.0035 145 15 150 12 15T6 Intermediate Screw E17
595.0010 120 7 330 26 PL7-T4 G23
Important: Lumen rating and candle power values are only for general reference.
The data was obtained from the manufacturer's catalogs, calculations or third-party laboratory measurements.
Actual performance in the field may and will vary.
MR16 Halogen Lamps
MR16 LED Lamps